SFC Energy Recovery Wheels / OMI Ver. 2024-01-11 EN
Page 1 of 21
SFC ENERGY RECOVERY WHEELS
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
SFC Energy Recovery Wheels / OMI Ver. 2024-01-11 EN
Page 2 of 21
LIST OF CONTENTS
1 Introduction ............................................................................................................................................................................... 3

Figure 2 - Dimensions of SFC ERW
SFC Energy Recovery Wheels / OMI Ver. 2024-01-11 EN
Page 5 of 21
Table 1 - Dimensions of the SFC Energy Recovery Wheels
Swiss Rotors SFC Energy Recovery Wheels
Net Weight
(lbs)
Max
CFM Model
Wheel
Design
Dimensions [in]
Wheel
Diameter
A B C D E F G H
SFC-25 Monolith 25,00 29,00 29,00 2,04 13,44 1,36 4,36 25,00 5,40 79 1 500
SFC-30 Monolith 30,00 34,00 34,00 2,04 15,98 1,36 4,36 30,00 5,40 99 2 100
SFC-36 Monolith 36,00 39,80 39,80 2,82 18,47 1,36 4,36 36,00 5,40 124 3 100
SFC-41 Monolith 41,00 44,00 44,00 4,27 19,85 1,61 4,36 41,00 6,00 165 4 000
SFC-46 Monolith 46,00 50,00 50,00 4,27 22,86 1,61 4,36 46,00 6,00 198 5 000
SFC-52 Monolith 52,00 56,00 56,00 4,27 25,96 1,61 4,36 52,00 6,00 236 6 400
SFC-58 Monolith 58,00 62,40 62,40 5,00 28,71 2,11 6,06 58,00 5,10  307  8 000
SFC-64 Monolith 64,00 68,00 68,00 5,00 31,50 2,11 6,06 64,00 6,80 358  9 700
SFC-68 Monolith 68,00 72,00 72,00 6,00 33,00 2,11 7,09 68,00 6,30 423  11 000
SFC-74 Monolith 74,00 78,00 78,00 6,00 36,00 2,11 7,09 74,00 6,30 481  13 000
SFC-81 Monolith 81,00 85,00 85,00 6,00 39,50 2,22 7,09 81,00 6,30 580  15 600
 TYPES OF HEAT ACCUMULATION MASS
All SFC ERWs listed are available with the heat accumulation mass as described in Table 2.
Table 2 - SFC ERW. Type of available heat accumulation mass
Wheel Type Wheel Code Construction Recovery Type